## BY ALDS. KOVAC, MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS

Resolution recognizing the Iron Tiger Triathlon.

## WHEREAS,

## THE IRON TIGER TRIATHLON

was held at 2:30 p.m. on Friday, June 5, 2015 at Riverside University High School at 1615 E. Locust St.; and

WHEREAS, The Iron Tiger Triathlon was co-coordinated by Whitney Gulbronson, Pam Kutcher, Steve Wolf and Paul Zettel, as well as the RUHS Physical Education Department, RUHS Wellness & Fitness Initiative and MPS Recreation Division; and

WHEREAS, The Iron Tiger Triathlon was sponsored by Milwaukee Recreation, Milwaukee Public Schools, COA Youth and Family Centers, TRIWI Triathlon Team, Dream Bikes and the Bicycle Federation of Wisconsin; and

WHEREAS, The Iron Tiger Triathlon was attended by numerous competitors, family, friends and volunteers dedicated to fostering a safe and suitable environment of competition; now, therefore be it

**RESOLVED,** That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes The Iron Tiger Triathlon on the occasion of its annual competition and wishes for its continued success; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to The Iron Tiger Triathlon.

Introduced by Common Council members Nik Kovac, Michael J. Murphy, Ashanti Hamilton and Milele A. Coggs and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on June 23, 2015.